1-3 K \ E	PATE PRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL174019979US	ON FORM COV ENTS ON	07-19-1999 101093078	F COMMERC Trademark Office ney Docket No.: 7551-		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Robert S. Erbrick Joseph E. Erbrick, Jr. Joseph Homacki	2 Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies): Corporation 1 Road	/2/22/2		
	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: ecution Date: July 2, 1999			ğ		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09,349579 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 1999					
	A. Patent Application No.(s): Addition	B. Patent No	,			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	John Jamieson, Jr., Esquire PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - 22nd Fl. Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	[] Enclosed [x] Authorize	r CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account ount number: 16-0235			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

7/19/1999 MTHAII 00000067 160235

FC:5a John Jamiesom Jrgu Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pas

July 8, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert S. Erbrick, Joseph E. Erbrick, Jr. and Joseph Homacki, respectively citizens of the United States of America, with respective post office addresses of 4851 Bergstrom Road, Doylestown, PA 18901; 3114 S.E. 18th Place, Cape Coral, FL 33904, and 4616 Durham Road, Kintnersville, PA 18930, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

HAND-HELD RATCHET ACTION TOOL

for which	we have ex	xecuted a	United States	patent application,	Application No.	
filed	, 19	_, and				

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Electroline Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 6182 Easton Road, Pipersville, PA 18947, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0418 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the

undersigned ASSIGNORS.		
7/2/99	der S. Ersen	(Seal)
(Date)	Robert S. Erbrick	
7-2-99	& Edine	(Seal)
(Date)	Joseph E. Erbrick, Jr.	,
7.2-99	Joseph 2 Tomace	(Seal)
(Date)	Joseph Homacki	,
STATE OF <u>FENNSY/VANI</u>	<u>a</u> :	
COUNTY OF PUCKS	: ss.	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of ulu 1999, personally appeared Robert S. Erbrick, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Stacey H. Allen, Notary Public Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 21, 2001

Member Renesuluania Association of Notaries

STATE OF Fanny Wania:	
: ss.	
COUNTY OF JUCKS:	
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, of July, 1999, personally appeared Joseph E. Erbrick, Jr., when the state and County aforesaid, of July, 1999, personally appeared Joseph E. Erbrick, Jr., when the state and County aforesaid, and the state and county aforesaid and the state and county aforesaid.	
personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in ave been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument	n my presence and
act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and in	
bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.	dending to be legally
Sound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.	
May Hills	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Notarial Seal Stacey H. Allen, Notary Public
7/21/2000	Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 21, 200 Member Pennsylvania Association of North
STATE OF TENNSY WANTA:	Methors and any and 192000 and a second
COUNTY OF Bucks: ss.	
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid,	on this day
of July, 1999, personally appeared Joseph Homacki, who be	
known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presen	
ne first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free de	
sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be	, ,
hereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.	
San HI	
Mul Clean	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: $7/2$	1/2001
No	tarial Seal Illen, Notary Public
Doylestown My Commission	Boro, Bucks County Expires July 21, 2001 In Associate County 21, 2001
Member WidasytM	CHING MODULUS CO.

-3-

RECORDED: 07/08/1999